™,

Baltimore County Government
: Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE requested would result in unreasonable hardship and practical difficulty
N/S Big Falls Road, 1.3 Miles

for the Petitioners. Further testimony indicated that the proposed loca- of the la . ﬁ_ﬁ
: nd due to the spe qu art i

(17332 Big Falls Road) e Lo the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. ey
7th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY In addition,

e e

tion for the new dwelling would conform to that of existing dwellings in
3rd Councilmanic District

Case No. 33-79-A the community which date back to the 1930s. The Petitioners testified
Daniel W. Eckert, et ux

Petitioners

s o ad T

Suite 113 hou:s
the variance requested will not cause any injury to the pub- &taashinf;t):: A(:r‘:'::‘u e October 22 1992
lic health . Towson, MD 21204 clober 22, 199 (410) 887-4386
¢ health, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Peti-

that they have discussed their plans with the adjoining property owners who

tioner's request is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the
L 2 2 T T T S S have no objections and agree that the requested variances are necessary.

B.C.2.R.
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and Mr. & Mrs. Daniel W. Eckert
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a

17637 Backbone Road
the reasons given above, the Parkton, Maryland 21120

variance requested should be granted. RE:

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

public hearing on this Petition held, and for
Petition for 2Zoning Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
property, Daniel W. and Evelyn J. Eckert. The Petitioners request relief

N/S Big Falls Road, 1.3 Miles N of Monkton Road
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for (17332 Big Falls Road)
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would

ncd 7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Daniel W. BEckert t - Petiti
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a Baltimore County this ot "“ day of October, 1992 that the Petition for nie ckert, et ux etitioners
{B.C.Z.R.) to permit a street centerline setback of 49 feet in lieu of the permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily

Case No. 93-79-A
burdensome;

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:
from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

Zoning Variance requesting relief from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore
required 75 feet, a side yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the required

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Eckert:
County Zoni i : .

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice Gunty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a street centerline setback

50 feet, and a front yard setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required S0 -

to applicant as well as other property owners in the Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that of 49 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet, a side vard setback of 15 feet
feet for a proposed dwelling in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted
applied for would give substantial relief; and

in accordance with the attached Order.
in lieu of the

required 50 feet, and a front vard setback of 37 feet in
Appearing on behalf of the Petition were Daniel and Evelyn

3)  whether relief can be granted in such fashion In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
lieu t i : . : . . AvVOrI
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and of the required 50 feet for a proposed dwelling, in accordance with able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
Eckert. There were no Protestants. public safety and welfare secured.

) thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following
Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 17332 Big

filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3351.
restricti :
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 ons
Falls Road, consists of 43,550 sq.ft., zoned R.C. 5 and is presently unim-

(1974).

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building \h’/(‘:4(7?/£9;42;;4:;F1k)
proved. The Petitioners are desirous of constructing a single family §§::$:r ag:t?:ig;:::e:r:a::rugon rgcelpt of t:;StOrder; “?

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted, ' €Dy made aware at  pro-

dwelling on the property in the location shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
c?eding at this time is at their own risk until such Deputy Zoning Commissioner
such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. ;;me a8 Fhed30-dayfap?ellate process from this Order TMK:bjs for Baltimore County
Testimony indicated that due to the topography of the land and the loca- re:er:xglr:h' . t¥t: or whatever reasoP, this Order is
and will not result in any injury to the public good. ed, the Petiltioners would be required to
tion of the water well, the proposed dwelling must be situated close to

: return, cc: People's Counsel
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
le

Very truly yours,

T e s g = e Al o i e et M 03 A

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, original condition.
the front and side property lines thereby necessitating the requested
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
variances. The Petiticners testified that without the requested variances,

if the variance is not granted. It has been established that special /é;/
extensive and costly grading would be necessary to construct the home in

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc- Deputy Zoning Commissioner
strict compliance with the zoning regulations and that to deny the relief _

for Baltimore County

ture which is the subject of this variance request and that the require-

2=

-79-.4
totheZoningCa:gﬂ;s’knarnfBlumeCmnty .

for the propexty located at /7332 ngcr FAacLs RD. Daniel W. Eckert

which is pressntly soned E_c T 17637 Backbone Road q g _ 7q _ A ®

T Pt e b i o s o Zoig Aokt Doveopmard Menegemet. parkton, 10 21120 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 17332 Big Falls Road

ﬂwumhnhnuthgdowmmqclwnpmpudednmBdmmwumeyuﬂwhhhhdumﬁ.dhﬂndumb&mlmﬂﬁldhdnd
huumtmimuhlunnhuumhuﬂw1nﬂhnkanuhmnhth«ﬁmﬂq 1004.3.8.9
w‘ L ]

August 21, 1992 :}
To paemit a 49° street omntarline set back in lieu of 73', a 13° side
yard set Iack in lieu of 50°, and a 37° fxomt yard set back in lien

£ 50¢ Mr. Arnold Jablom ¢ Zomina Adm v \nclude the same at an iron pipe TOWSON, MD., N .IQQJZ
o . Balto. County Office of Zoning Adm. . ND the outline to inc pipe - . SIS o Ce .
mo?;ﬁgc R;yg)ulaﬂomdﬂdﬁmoreCoumy.mmoZonlngLmdﬂdﬁmmCouﬂw;bthhithm:(indleﬁhlfdohlpor and Development Management B:g:::xﬁdrgg II{I\E 35%20) toet and South :1 “{;21 :m(’sg: ::zr:::o:grﬁne __ CERTIFY, ¢ annexed advertisement was
ul 111 West Chesapeake Avenue a t from an iron pipe set for nite. _ :

See attached hardship Towson, MD 21204 _ g:l: :mt:: :;ﬂliam Watkins and "ifehtoLz::gm;:c ::“.‘dlsirg:n n:'l‘timre
. Falls Road dated October 6, 1937, recorded among 1]:1e LoeC caid point of beginning

Re: Location Lot; 17332 Big Falls Roa O e C. 4.8, Jr. No. 1047 folio \ P o eato

ronkten. 10 4 | g:li‘:;yatnthe northwest corner of that parcel of land ¢
Pmpeﬂyistobepostodandadvertisedasprescribedbyloning

third line
' Augustus D. Knox and wife and running thence binding on the
1, of we, agres to pay of Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this pelition, and 20108 1o and are 1o . buar Mr. Jablom: .

2 (15) minuets east
ty-three(23) deg-ees fifteen
o - | e e . of the Knox 1ot S0 g ths feet (435 5/10) to the center

~five and five-ten
I am petitioning for a variance of front and side set-backs. As a four hundred ;h:;fﬁe:e::rd Road, thence binding on the center of said
hardshiE due to the wrong information, 1 was not aware that DR and RC of the White Ha

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

iI

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of __.]__ successive
weeks, the first publication appearing on ﬂ h)"i .19 &:D

i
|

[
ISE!

i

|
f
;
2
!
|
|
,!'
;
%
|
|
|

L
1

line para THE JEFFERSONIAN,
h the process; septic hundred {100) feet hence by a {nuets west four hundred

il e e e i o e Mt b etz e 110y (3 L e i s -
’ : em across the street. To date, I thirty-five - ixty-eight e -one —

ﬂ:?n::&::gf:‘::ﬂlg:sz::]f:':szonpletion on the first of September the White Hal]-Herefor:u::::d“‘(“"gg)s fee{ togthe place of beginning. { . M 0\2‘”‘\/

1992, with a signed contract for the foundation and sight preparation, (41) minuets eaﬁ)o::re of land more or less. . PaEiaE

arranged for financing once the modular home becomes Real Estate {(which Containing one 6. 1964, and sher

s occurs when set on a foundation). Due to the great expense it will cost Jot of ground which by deed dated October 4372 folio 219

EvELWW T ECKERY for storage of the completed home, until the normal 120 day estimated Being the same B cesaid Land Records in Liber R.R.G. he within

ﬁvmw\m"— ¥ N | time for a Variance Hearing, the financial cost to our family would be recorded among t enveyed by John A, Boardley and wife unto the

( "'\\ eV } 2 M\{‘ ) devastating. Because of the topography and slope of the land, the cost was granted and co

Sighutire

| ] ' set-back would ' amed grantors.
o ' i 500 to fill and adjust the land for water drainage at the 75' set-bac n
‘/\ - :‘, %4-0 bz unduly burdgnsone. and would not conform with the current set-backs

. 1364 if all the other houses dating back to the 1930's. | o | ép? é -
Phone |
Any assistance in a speedy hearing date would be greatly appreciated. | '__\2
Name, Addrass and phare number of lsgal owner, Comiract purchaser of fepreseriative

10 be contected. Thanking you in advance, I remain
]

“__:IQLEd&E&J“ Yery truly yours,

__ = bk 744/ - 0506

Tocode Airees : Phone . (((/{I//“«J-

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF NEARING _Mﬂ Daniel W. Eckert
4’* unevalluble tor Moarisg

;

 {




Account: R-00%-6150

ose paid per hand written receipt dated 8/24/92 Number

8/31/92 H?300079

PUBLIC HEARING FEES PRICE

010 —-ZONING VARIANCE (IRL) $50.00

$50.00
LAST NAME OF OWNER: ECKERT

Pleass Make Checks Payabie To: Baltimore County

Cashier Validation

C6-¥2-80NY9020T0] %8

00°0Gs JWHITW 0
DR

<

Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration .

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 october 6, 1992

Mr. & Mrs. Daniel W. Eckert
17637 Backbone Road
Parkton, MD 21120

RE: Item No. 79, Case No. 93-79-A
pPetitioner: Daniel W. Eckert, et ux
Petition for Variance

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Eckert:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZA(-:)' has reviewed the p].a.ltm
submitted with the above referenced petition. The atta.ixched coma:h 8
from each reviewing agency are not intended to mdica:;a . a].:
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to as§u§e al
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, :
made aware of plans or problems wi@h regard to the propose
improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from thc;a members of. ﬁ
that offer or request information on your petit.:.c_m. 1f additio

comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward Mac.d
to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative \:vill be pl o
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on e
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled

accordingly.

j f£ili of future
The following comments are related only to the
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

process with this office.

The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has sjnstituted a system whereby seuomign. zomz
attorneys who feel that they are capab]..e of filing ,t;»ei:i.:'i S ions
comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations an 190 beone
filing requirements can file their petit:.ions with this o Y

without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

1)

(410) 887-3353

Baltmore Countj
Zoming Administration &
Development Management

111 ‘Vasi Md SRS
Towsou, Maryland 318: Q Account: R-001-6130

1o-13-92 ohe— —-
43-79

ER RN W MO0

FURLTIZ HEARTING FEES Oy M1 CE
oG POSTING SIGNS 0 ADVERTISING X FE .

TOTAL k TE
i AGT NAME OF OWNER: ECKERT

04A04N0114MICHRC

BA H -14-
Make . Te L012:06PM10-16-92

Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

(B,

24th day of August, 1992

(410) 887-3353

ARROLD J
DIRECTOR

Received By:

W. Cud Rl

Chairman, ﬂ
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: Daniel W. Eckert, et ux

Petitiocner's Attorney:

/ Daniel W. and Evelyn J. Eckert

Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-3353

DATE: 10+ &+« 92—

Deniel and Evelyn Echert
17637 Backbone Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

RE:

CASE WABER: 93-79-1 (Item 79)

N/S Big Palls Road, 1.} miles W of Monkton Roed

17332 Big Falls Rosd

Tth Election District - drd Councilsenic

Petiticoer(s): Denlel W. Eckert and Evelyn J. Eckart

HEARING: TOESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 1992 at 2:00 p.n. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouss.

Dear Petitioner(s):

Please be advised that § b2.62— is due for advertising and posting of the above captioned
property and bearing date.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AMD THE ZOWING SIGE & POST SET(S) RETUHNED OW THE DAY OF THE MEARTNG OR THE ORDER
SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGM & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING.

Please forward your check via retugn mail to the Zoming Office, County Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109, Towson, Maryland 21204, Place the case nmber on the check and make same

payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to avoid delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or
your Ordar, immsdiate attention to this sstter is suggested.

DPW/Developers Engineering Division (Public Services) 09/14/92

Develapment Review Commitee Respon For
Authorized signature _ __:_jah
Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
Q0476

Z0N DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

COUNT 1

V/ Golden Ring Mall Company Limited Partnership

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

e —— e T T - s e e o —— —— o —— —
==———==---—==3—————————.—--....=——__—==_=—<—..=—=_——=—=—===—="—"=====-‘J=========

John Dietsch

al
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

S A s it vml e  ———— A i —— — ——  m——
P B S b P bttt 2t 4 2 32 Pt T YT TR e

Happy Hollow Assaciates

o — o —————
e 2 2 22 3+ + 1+ + 3 F -7

75
DED DEPRM STP RF TE

/ Stephen M. and Diane A. Dansicker
74
DED DEPRM RP STP TE NC
--‘-s-.-’-HIB==88=8=8:88'388======8=====3-=*'.====-3================8=

V/ Edward L. and Francine M. Wickman
77
DED DEPRM RP STP TE NC

Charles W. Berg And Willie D. Graves

78 Nc

79
DED DEPRM RP STP TE Nc

Leonard Stoler

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

80
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
FEEEEFEE N AR R R R EE I E S R R E I EE SN E NS EE N NN E R TN EEENEEEREIE XX
Edward and Ceola Wright
81
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
BRI R N R R E I S R F E R EEE SN S R I E N N E S S EE S E N E N EEEE S EE S EZIERIE
Edward K. and Diana J. Hensler
82
DED DEPRM RP STP TE _
RBEEBEEREERENEEESEEREESESEESEEESNESEENEEEEESESSEEEEESEESEEREERNESEEEEEEEEERRENERESERIEN KIS
Marvin and Hild Zentner and Amir Aviram
e3

&0 ?/8/92 Nc‘

Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

SEPTOIRER 14, 1992

NOTICE OF HEARING

h-mumth-umnurdluu-mlannpbyuuunydthIumnkn-ulqunknldldumn
Mtyﬂﬂbldap&hchriqmm-myimmmh
foom 106 of the County Office Building, luﬂ.mmlmin'l‘m,hqlndm
or

Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towscn, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE WRRER: 93-79-A (Item 79)

N/S Big Palls Road, 1.3 miles N of Monkton Road

17332 Big Falls Road

Tth Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Daniel W. Eckert and Evelyn J. Eckert

HEARING: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 1992 at 2:00 p.s:. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

‘J't.!riance to permit a 49 foot street centerline setback in lieu of 7% feet, a 15 foot side yard setback in
liey of 50 feet, and a 37 foot fromt vard setback in liev of 50 feet.

Goucre <

vrence B. Schmidt

Zooing Commissioner of
Baltimore County

Daniel and Evelyn Eckert

NOTE: HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-1353.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

DATE: September 18, 1992

FROM: Ervin Mc Daniel, Chief
Office of Planning end Zoning
Development Review Sectijion

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee
September 8, 1992

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petitions:

Jeanette B. Van Ert, Item no. 75 o
Daniel W. Eckert, Item no. 79 v 4

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Francis Morsey in the Office of Planning at 887-3211.

e
Prepared by: '%\w\tbv\C\J\ /\(\\CFxﬁliu\

Division Chief:

EMcD/FM:rdn
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DPW/Traffic Engineering 09/1a4/92
Development Review Committee Response Faorm

Authorized signature

(LR

Development Review Committ onse Towson, MD 21204-5500 (410) 887-4500

- Department of Environmental ojection & Megource Management 09/14/92 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
R
Authorized signature £ SEPTEMBER 9, 1992

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date Project Name

File Number Waiver Number Z2oning lssue Meeting Date
Arnold Jablon Project Name
Director File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date

.9/8/92 Zoning Administration and
) Development Management v Golden Ring Mall Company Limited Partnership

Baltimore County Office B 60
Towson, M 2120{ uilding DED DEPRM RP STP TE Llo Con -\-—

‘_-""v‘:‘l.‘lw‘ik -

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
90476 &-1-92 ) John Dietsch

20N DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first) o1

. AR S NN IR I EEE N EN S EENEEEEEEEEEENE R 4’.’..-.--

COUNT 1 Happy Hollow Associates

G/8/92

73

DED DEPRM STP RP TE tﬂhwyh‘gjqb&— RE p .
v// Stephen M. and Diane A, Dansicker LYN J. ECKERT DED DEPRM RP STP TE ‘ &r

John Dietsch o

Golden Ring Mall Campany Limited Partnership
&0 e/8/92

N I I E s NS T T T T I EES S S s S SR TEESI T === TS EEES=S=S =S o==

DEPRM RP STFP TE
e Location: #17332 BIG PALLS ROAD

John Dietsch DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Happy Hollow Associates

Item No.: 79 (RT) Zoning Agenda: SEPTEMBER 8, 1992 DED DEPRM STP RP TE

DEPRM RP STP TE Edward L. and Francine M. Wickman
Gentlemen:

<7 S . UP R 1. YR B

Stephen M. and Diane A. Dansicker

Happy Hollow Associates DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

T e this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
e corrected or incorporated into the final glans for thergggégﬁgyfo be

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 5

Rt rI 1231 1 1+ £+ -t -+ 23+ 1 b 0 & 2 32 b 4 2 4 3 J

Daniel W. and Evelyn J. Eckert

DEPRM STP RP TE

Stephen M. and Diane A. Dansicker
The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site

shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire

79 Protection Association Standard No. 101 *
edition prior to occupancy. Life Safety Code™, 1988

DEPRM RP STP TE
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

=-=-=='===.=8======8===S==============================‘—"===

DEPRM RP STP TE V/ Leonard Stoler
80 3
Charles W. Berg And Willie D. Graves DED DEPRM RP STP TE REVIEWER=_Cga§i‘
Planni

78 = ’-=.=========8========================8=======8====8========8=======
/ Special

Edward and Ceocla Wright
81 ﬁ//'
_ DED DEPRM RP STP TE <

Edward L. and Francine M. Wickman

DEPRM RP STP TE
Daniel W. and Evelyn J. Eckert

DEPRM RP STP TE U// Edward K. and Diana J. Hensler
82

DED DEPRM RP STP TE N /c,

.8.....-":’---8='=--8=='-’-'=--=’==--=-==-====='--'=’.8.’:”’=S======

Marvin and Hild Zentner and Amir Aviram
83
Edward K. and Diana J. Hensler

DED DEPRM RP STP TE hpn e o
--sa--sa..--.-a:::nan-a-ss-z::-----:::a::--ss:s’szsssasslsas EE EIEEEND
DED DEPRM RP

COUNT 11
Marvin

Edward K. and Diana J. Hensler
82 /VQQ:- FINAL TOTALS DED DEPRM RP 83

Edward and Cecla Wright

DEPRM RP STP TE

DEPRM RP STP TE COUNT 32

e e e e e r e DRSS SRR RN TCSS =SS ET I EREEIER

and Hild Zentner and Amir Aviram 'K/?: s %## END OF REPORT # # #
83 COUNT 11

U S St SRR TP T I - L

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS
Dawee 8 Eiriag) ECKELT /237 LAARIE D 1H6€Ton MD

/0

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

- —— o -

i
4
|
|

|

93-79-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Dear Sir: Dear S4 |
ar Sir: Dear Sir: Dear Sir:

I am the legal property owner of neighboring land to 17332 Big Falls
Road, Monkton, MD 21111, zoned RC5 required set backs are 75' front and
50' side. Being that neighboring houses this side of the street are
between 30' and 40', I have no objection to Mr. Daniel Eckert's proposed

37' front and 15'side set back.

I am the legal property owner of neighboring land to 17332 Bi ! '
g Falls am the legal property owner of neighb 1
ggfd;1::nktg:;n:Dth2:l]l; :ggeg RC: required set backs are 75' front and Road, Monkton, MD 21111, zoned RCS genglgg s::dbzzklyggz g;? i:;;: and
. at neighboring houses this side of the street are 50' side. Being that neighboring houses this side of the st
between 30' and 40', I have no objection to Mr. Daniel Eckert' between 30’ and 40'. I h s sice of the street are
between 30' nd 40., 1 have ro s proposed 70 front-ami IS'siae se:vgagz.obaect1on to Mr. Daniel Eckert's proposed

I am the legal property owner of nei
ghboring land to 17332 Big F
ggfd.izonkton. MD 21111, zoned RCS required set backs are 75? f:;;: and
side. Being that neighboring houses this side of the street are

between 30' and 40', I have no objecti ,
37' front and 15's1de set back. o T Leniel Eckert's proposed

[T W= N 2

QU TR T e e S Sy S

noasss:/73923 ‘ 7
s 0 okl

ADDRESS: /73/? /O)II ‘ | " JZ
sxswunc;w&zfj:’g/?ﬂ. g 17333 'ﬁ)? al/s %{

DATE: ?,_qu ¢a

ADDRESS : ‘\’739-8 Bl FaLs 2d. Mownkion L

SIGNATURE: WJJQ
DATE: g/aa/‘?l_ V@

: ty SHAUHOLT 2 /
- (MQ@L e Ll wwe:  DAVD SHAU wpy 21 MNE:  ~fares

ADDRESS: / 732 ‘é’»y 7%)

SIGNATURE : “X/2,
DATE : ‘8’/;’.,,1 G2

e s e . My B, Al e e st et~ s = -

-
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[oRM y Mok Homes . _wot

WWQg'p’ rhmmw

og. e

qumm R A .m0 0 ot P L FOE 3 & OO IPVAI

‘ | 130l ______ " 7-30-92 -
T A _ECKerr Y AI0-F8- 13
19637 Bakbone_ [ fanktoo. _MO_oMe0 &D

contrach the werds, |, me,and Buyes and Co-Buyer signing Weis conivest. The words ey snsl yous fufer to the Desier.
:::nbumﬂgmmrxxdm;wnm“bﬂ“l“bm-mmﬂ

HITCH SIPF SIOCK m
e M Y

e R o e o e e o8 - - TOP QUALITY CONSTRUCTION, |
MAKE & AN 1OFL “\[ A \Oc _:.__fco_Pq"_‘_k)Pq_ T qg_‘—ﬁ‘: L .,,',,.(:i':mnmmoarr KEY NUMBERS Q RD #1 P.O. Box lﬁczlo NC.
EW ED XS ‘

SERIAL NUMBEH COLOH "E . b et -
LOCATION R-VALUE [FHICKNES TYPE OF INSULATION PRICE OF UNIT SEVE

1]
EXTERIOR  — —
FLOORS Rig_[ Lo

ay THE MANUFACTURER AND
THIS INSULATION INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED ’ SAESTAY

ucc §2-20t

‘¥

v e oA\ SRR T T
e ﬂrnpngal —e— , _ : . e

Illl_llllll'llllly
secmn[;l:g Lo'r[‘]j;]

. : quired kv ¢ WELL MAS BEEN GROUTED =
- X R : (Circls Appropriste Box) @ @

W lllllllllll;‘ TYPE OF MATERIAL

msmmqmolumnw

> = /55
PRGN ;'r]_‘;_l . GALLONS OF WTER - a8
410-343-1124 s ] ORECTION OF WELL FROM , DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (10 nearest loot)
Big Falls Rd. : i

————

PUMPING TEST
HOURS PUMPED {nasrest hour) F..'_.

PUMPING RATE (gal. par min. [Tl [T |

10 nesrest gal.)
TE ééz_'éé

METHOD USED TO
L n WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)

DPOSAL I

SUB-TOTAL Daniel Eckert

YT~ 17637 Backbone Rd.

() % 5
IS DISCLOSFD tN_COMPLIANCE_WITH THE FEDERA!_TRADE_COMMISSION RUL SE_fa i 08 LOCATION
[ 16CRF_ SFCTION 460 16

OUPMENT. LABOR AND ACCESSORIES - NON-TAXABLE ITEMS &rmj&_ Parkton, Md. 21120 Hereford, Md.
AL E

‘ ‘ WELL INFORMATION - :
: BT . — | LI A
M $ VARIQUS FEES AND INSURANCE ‘ DATE OF PLANS ; APPROX. PUMPING RATE (GAL. PER MIN) m
! l - “ S M . . \\

R - MERAGE DALY QUANTITY NEEDED = - _- %
‘ __|[ 1. casu pice (GAL PER DAY) (B TTT] " L 1 I
s on Tront /

We ’mpnnr hereby to furnish material and labor — complete
OO || THADE - ALOWANCE

-

In accordence with specifications below, for the sum of

o | B
PLASTIC OTHIR

1 £S5 BAL DUF ON AROVE

L Shuashe

(aaRreanE

NET ALLOWANCE

INPCHAL

- RecexGeradec

[TCASH AS AGREFD

Eleven Thousand

doltars {$

11,000.00

14 0

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

" ENTERFT or M-

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER

MAIN  Nominal diameter  Total deptn
CASING  top (main) casing of main Cirang

from sce
casing CASING RECORD
=0 e oo™
ropn : ONCHI OF USED (for test)
b"nw P ﬂ O|T
Y

[_?T]nmon w»
other

beiow)

oS,
. CASH DOWN PAYMENT
~

centrifugat m rolary {deacribe
Y,

bl
1 _LESS TQTAL CRED!
SALFS TAX (H Not Included Above)
3 Ul B sl Cos s rce | L I I R IS s
T low lavolving eatrs conts will De execuled Only UPOR writien orders, and will beceme an  SIONBIUTe
Title to sald equipment shail remain In you until the ag- OXir Chergs over ond sbove the estimale. ANl sgresmenis contingent upon sirikes, aceh
hase price therefor s pald in full (] in cash or Sonts o1 deiays Beyond our Gonirol. Owner 1o Carry Wee, lornede and other necessary
mﬂfm«-ummmu- ineurance. Our workers are fully covered by Warkmen's Compensation in :
Agreement and its acceptance by a financing
mmm.nm:ommmmmn
passes to the buyer as of the date of either full cash
payment or on the signing of said credh Instruments
even though the actusl physical detivery may not
made until a later date.

Stooe
' o_aelver L

- ' Frdn

C Conepiede. teton O WoRs [

(islhmer 15 Pesponsinle (o

O suk. picparahon and~_
uni+y (ene MmS.

{
G s M B Bl

o ~ TYPE (nearest inch)  (nearesi luot)
Paymentig be made 8¢ o - (o LAome (siwaLe o bousLe HouseroL UNIT ONLY) - 5 HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL _ %%
» . W. Q. d
%5 500.00 To be paid when foundation is ready for hom (¢ | FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL

IRRIGATION) - _ &1 IE ; 5 ;°

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOV. e : 0] ey G (used)
OTHER (REQUIRES APPROPRIATION PERMIT) , SIGNATURE ___ - o o o
E] PUBLIC OR PRIVATE WATER COMPANY {REQUIRES DATE iSSUED o

$5,500.00 Due at job completion. nEI
APPROPRIATION PERMIT AND STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT

4%‘/{ 4 %v{/;t' APPROVAL) |k -
Note: Thie proposal may be [ﬂ APPnoTEST' %iermﬂ%ﬁxﬁmmm (MAY REQUIRE 1 3%"' 0jojo GHDL ' l l IO IO Io_l
withdrawn by us ¥ not sccepted within X 50 57 (3]

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL mnn BOX & LOCATE WELL —_____ .
4 WITH AN X

' ' - (o _ wEanesT ?ouncss OF DRILLING WATER
Install 24 x32°x12 coarses of 12" block foundation for modular home. APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL H .

NG O‘.m.
. - - 2.
Pour concrete floor. ‘7:'% p’ﬁ‘% ) Z{ﬁgp 7‘&#- Vg Y , W ! METHOD OF DRILLING (circie one)

3
Install one 6'0"x6'8" aluminum sliding patio door— ° o ;&m”mm m';:?;w PROTE THE BOX NUMBER
Install 8'x10' concrete patio.

FROM THE MAP HERE
BEVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT
Install 4'x6' concrete front porch.

Install 3°'x30' concrete sidewalk.
Build stairway to basement.

PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP YES @
{CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
I DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION

screen type SCREEN RECORD EXCEPT HOME USE

| r—
oropenhole = —— —— TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED

. PLACE (ACJPRSTO}

(,m"“"m-)m N BOX - SEE ABOVE:
code )
below P

|
Cci2]
1 2

i J L J L

QZ=-u»y TO»M

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

JHONZE e CAPGALLAgII;Ir; :PEH MINUTE
iINU
gg H ({to nearest galion)

) PUMP HORSE POWER

certify that the additional terms and conditions
:3:;:‘Jnmmmmwomm“wm
as part of this agresment, the same as if printed sbove
m-mmm;lmﬂm.mummmm_
emancipated. | am purchasing the sbove described ';
the optional squipment, accessories and insurance,
included, voluntarily, My trade-in is fres from all claims
whatsoever sxcept as noled. You and | agres that if any
i paragraph or provision violates the law and Is unenforce-

- able, the rest of the contract will be valld.

BALANCE CARRIED TO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT | §

AR
TH ot HIPTH N OF THALE 1N — the entire undersianding between you and me and
A a0 2"'9"'“""““”"'1"““““““ verbel or written, has been made
Torem s WY o i which Is not contained in this contract.
AMOUNT LWl 1O mlOM - I al

TRADE-IN DEBT TO BE PAID BY L] DEALER ] BUYER |

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH

DEPTH (neamst f1.) (nearest i1.)

(A VERT T [ IZBBI T )| csoreon oo mmanee
“

QD

n —[z= |

r—N—

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
@HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

11 " 5600 . . o o . THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WiLL BE
Install 5"x600 sq.ft. crusher run stone driveway ABANDONED roup riiiCE

Rake and seed 1/3 acre yard. THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

7o HEET 8ALTiiseE Cowrp L 7V Coclze. o

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
This price does not include any septic system, plumbing, OF MARABLE) T OF-WELL YO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENDED
A COPY OF THIS ORDER AND THAT work I LT ITTTTTTTT ]
D THIPFGACK IHI‘ MENT :

Not 1o be filed in by driler {(OEP USE ONLY)

. APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER |_“[ [ | [a]a]r] Iﬂ[_—l

. whTe
FORCE MTALS PERMIT No. - —
K N 1 4

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

b .

EMmMIOG TO>M

LAND SURFACE
L L] [T L] L) [ seow m(mmﬂ
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

foot)
. ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED SLOT SIZE 1 2 a
N

! LEESI:I'L WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION DIAMETER {NEAREST

THAN TWO DISTANCES

OF SCREEN INCH) (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED N from o
LORDANCE WATH COMAR 280404 “WELL CONSTRUCTION

“manrmwom%:‘g GRAVEL PACK L J1 l ”,“bt' 5"’&) R
FLOWING WELL INSERT
F IN BOX 68 l

D HEREM IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF | IF WELL DRILLED WAS
NOWLEOGE
OEP USE ONLY ' /
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 34

/
T (E.ROS)) wQ qz

T4 5 768 {
o] A3 [T %

TELESCOPE LOG OTHER DATA
CASING INDICATOR

ORIGINAL

RCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN_ A WELL WAS ABANOONED AND SEALED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE ST SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS

HE 7 H 3OS
MARE AL

or electrical

YORK COUNTY MOBILE HOMES INC. peaen

Feol b gliid Urkins Sugtiod eind ALLepiod Dy ) Ut of the Lty

SOCIAL SECURITY NO  __

/ / / SIGNED X
L oph .

U e irng Dy Dl idas: «mpwty SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

Apiwoved, SulgE. o

F AEkv 188
FORMS500.3 i iazsa Copyngnit 1983

ORIGINAL
DUPLICATE

e — ame L

> -

.o ——

Acceptance of Froposal — me swove prces, svecicatons

and conditions are satistactory and are hereby acceptead. You are authorized Signature

o do the work as specifiegrPayment will be donofwb .
Date of Acceplance: g

AL " Signatwre
.

- i
¢ TITIONERE

abaord L

Y

i ﬁ.'.'!'?{:.a. .,

. Pt iy B T --" | p
. . . :":-l . .'....-‘ -’- % :v : et ! rd .o - R c. '.. a : - ‘- ;‘. . '
} ..'.Onatu . » . . o . i o R it o F e — ‘ i, .i - a.“m » L3
NLE T ) - v PRI Protedion
R . . HYDROGEOLOGTE AREA (3V-WELL YTELD TEST:,.». < 4wl fv s g P .

.}.!‘a.l“;rla'nd Hell Permit Mo & o)y bu{ C’ﬁ’%ﬂ!hction Disgelet, T
-

;w{.-;"l b 0 .;

o e s it g AR T o e e e e

r/o

F 2008
TATE OF MARYLAND ( . OF FORRSTS { PARKS)
37195/ 242
18819 A
P36

STATE oFf MO
er18) 355
e A N L e g e e
a Ut e s Proes s Tatl e VN i
‘g

21 717 4

o«

" Location of Property (road). ]
: T.'.S\.'.bd!.w{if.sion — s

PWerd, Driller . ' : . ) une o
. : D‘epth of "cll j%—'i_r ' “wr “_'.'l:"n.':'..-. - '_-...- .“:. . .--' : e ‘
Diztance of Heasuring Foint (il.P,) abova ground _ - AR

Static Water Lovel (S.W.L.) below M.P. _ \AD o

_- I. Righ Rate Pumping -— resexvolr dravdoun .’ -7 e

© Timo pump started - ' Pumping wats \ e
-rae:fﬂﬁm to reach pumping watcr:lovel 2t ‘below H.P, . "

1T, Recovery pumn test data -’ob.scr,}rafipn's‘vto'ba' ée'éordgd-e\'mry 15 ninutes,:

(410) 887-3733

. " L)
pd . v'l"-'-. et g
E . l,\_ - —an
. ne s

May 29, 1992

2 Mr. Daniel W. Eckert
. N I N T R R o L BT O ‘..“ .‘,l‘.--' “ .'--‘.-.". ;7637 Backbone Road
T BUMPING RATE A BR e e e S e S | £ arkton, MD 21220
VATER LEVEL " -{ - . Time, to £1}1y | TLOY METER READING |©CALCULATED FLOW- ﬂ s ’
Delow M.P, - 17" F3  gal. bucket |15 ;b (4 used) 577 (gallons pext min, )|

Y723 I KT Y-S P
, . . ' Lo - .‘\D RPN .. v g
o TEST PIT DRAWDOWN DEPTH  SOIL
~\g S Clay 0-2*, PBS 2'-12', Fract. Rock 12'+
14 — Clay 0-3', PBS 3'-5', Fract. PBS 5'-13',
10 NI Bedrock at 13*
T Clay 0-2', PBS 2'-17°
\> e Clay 0-4', PBS 4'-7', Fract. Rock 7'-9',
el Bedrock at 9*
1 L Clay 0-2', PBS 2'-17'
8 min. Clay 0-3', PBS 3'-15', Fract. Rock 15'+

. *PBS: Prettyboy Schist

Re: Vacant lot located 17332 Big Falls
Road, D-7

. 5 -~ e P S RV ER——

100 WURACE. RATTE
MAP 20NE, _Ce,

Dear Hr.‘ Eckeft:

STATH
oF
MARY LAND \ 5

48734 Y. ve
o0 A ‘ . . '
/ P 403 . *

THE GUNP

A representative of this office, Mr. Robert Powell conducted soi)

evaluations on May 5, 1992 regarding the above referenced lot(s). The
results are as follows:

/

AN 235°/5 W 435.5

3eA06 THAT Pagees, OF LAY

DraeaeD \on D &mototp‘
Ahons T LOND QuootDsS o
B Amino Y. QORI W - LWARR
ENK,\TR 2013 folio LA

e | | \ 1..:-:wnmou
™M MAP P15 P : .

(sSaf Canp)
g ' STATE Of MARVIANS
LA 02nd  07- a0~ 030101

47 26A
281 t/:“
oM}  ¢7-a0-03010) 9. g0 &

. .. 29
1:3 MILEDS ®mpan \

¢ o:mn't'k

1 —
.

e it S

.
el e el ot

10

W, r "” | ~
Based on the evaluations and the Revised Site Plan dated May 22, o 4 y‘;a:_—; A :'-__:__ :'{M- FALS ©D. A o;oz ﬁ‘a
1992, APPROVAL will be granted for the installation ¢f a private sewage b 4 / - Y] '
disposal system. Soil Percolation tests will be valid for a period of five

” 364
(5) years from the date of tests, approval letter or record plat, whichever

is most recent. At the expiration of this period of time, the results will oLicinaL TEST  LOCAT o
become void without notice to that effect having been given by the Approving O ACTUAL DILS ’

Authority. W WELL OCATHWS

e e i g gy —— o e e —

It should be noted, there is an area designated on the site plan for
the sewage disposal system and expansion thereof. Under no circumstances
shall any permanent structures above or below ground, be permitted within
this area. Also, no underground electric lines, water pipes, gas lines,
etc., shall be permitted in the disposal system area.

;:ROFUSE.D
WELL
LOCATION
PLST AP

' INOMAY W

DANEL «pveN EOKeRT o8 Inta ~
/7339\ B“’F’"-LS ..QOAD. Y9 1a

. | R NN ' \ 137
~..MONISTON MARYAND | ANy N
10 437366




Plat to accompany Petition for Zoningr{Variance [jSpeclal Hearing

PROPERTY.ADDRESS: /7332 (3/6 fALS R

Subdivisien names_LIASR QWA TP 1047 Feilo Y75 CooT o, /937

Sectiond

-

piat bookd____ folled, Joté
——

OWNER: DOWIEL W ECKER ]

RA5 SET BAIKS . 75 " fheny
gu) 5!’75

IRePoel 3"’ FowT -

/i 4“'15,

Q>D’

BT B B A

' T

.
w® ADE

Ao cud D Wwew RECOEPRD a0AWTY Remictuay Y )

P &5 SWRFME  DEED Te Crumed CP wivg ¢

GET 37 183C KO CurtraT Paw Rl

SR rve MO TERA Y t\

”Danws

' R &) of
@ - exv‘t-*" .-

North 4.\/
date:_ /> ‘(

prepardd by: Iﬁw ECKERY

A3-77-%

« 4 Lot slze

NC Pudeic WATER, Of SEwee

Scale of Drawing: 1°= {oo’

800 poges § & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additions! required Infermation

ssale T°=1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Counslimanie Distriest O3
Elestion Distrist O 7

1T'=200" scais mapi: Nw

Zoning: ?C, (

3.‘8f6

. 43,550

acresge

square feet

sewen: [ g/

waren: [

Chesapeaks Bay Critical Area: ﬁ YA
NeVvE-

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

mmu m ﬁ CASES:

Prior Zoning Hearings:

CROPOGED RESPDENTIAL. Fer

MR E MRS. DN ECKERY
e V1332, BIC FALLS RD_

SUTTORS SHOWN ARC DPTIONM,

V4
STPEX T
— HOMES,

(707)-849-1393

MJ' AL &

FRONT EL&VATION
2432 CAPE HOPC

ZS, NG~

ad 174%e1'0"

R8.3 DX TYA EMBMMBDUNG. Fa | H0ek Li
-G08 Bi0-0IEe

YORK COUNTY HOMES/ECKERT

OGN 1223/MD

I

2432 CAPEL HOPE

W

r'i'-TF—-' lﬂt_

”333 F6 FALLS ﬂ@%

17 Home o4 Loff%ogsg g

STeEEW g

17334, Bl Fvis

Mgngem.aa VBT LT 1O

1332, Deets

F oy

J00X432.5,

\733.'1 R1L FaLLs
WRoPosE) SiTe

RS .

= v il i b S

17328 Bie Fau s o B Fare

50 ’ X qg{‘{/

17213 8;@ Fatrs e
215 Beluuse K225 Fr3ca. 130y

36" A

V1200

(i s

- «a h‘;..-.'“i-'ﬁ P N 2t i ‘!4 . , .. _,l = " R

’73&0 E’.'(o FALLS
H.8 30" R % 418’

g et e

Bro Pl 173 Bie Farws

a4’ orr V7%

B V-

YORK COUNTY HOMES/ECKERT

wTCHMLe 7 DINNG

TA VvINEDVS
I= FIAN 42~ J/4°

BEEM BETWEEN LIvAUl 10 DL 2- 2aB SPFeg
=

R SUPPLY LINES 10 dwe STORY

QN 1223/mD

UACAST (o7 Ve 1

56— 43557

-

2432 CAPE HOPE

C ual
wirn et

-




ol

. . . .

NSNS SWD ! S | R UUNRIIIO. | S R . SRR Y

b et 4o e

LT IR e —
;*‘ L P . 4
afw v ¥ .
* -‘ .'.. -
)

—-T| MORE COUNTY
PLANNING ANI;ZONING

OGRAPHIC

SED IN SELECTED AREAS.
D BY PHOTOGRAMMETRIC METHODS
. BALTIMORE. MD. 21210

SCALE
= 200 +

DATE
OF
PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986

LOCATION

NORTHEAST OF

HEREFORD

~ (SHEET NwW 27-B)

ALTIMORE COUNTY
FICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

OFFICIAL ZONING MAP

[PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986

LOCATION

NORTHEAST OF
HEREFQRD

“ 448003

A

1
|
1
;
|
3

—~— R > e T e ey T e S et e TRty e —

Lru i 08,660,

SHEET

N W




